

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10404/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2007 in SA No. 43/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

GAJENDER SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UPPER SHIKSHA NIDESHA G. MANDAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/06/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nagendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Advf.
Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
Counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks and
rejoinder thereto within two weeks thereafter. List after seven
weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER