

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10404/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2007 in SA No. 43/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

GAJENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UPPER SHIKSHA NIDESHAK G. MANDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 11/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Vijay K.Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner is permitted to serve dasti service upon unserved
respondents through the nearest Civil Court Roorkee. For the
purpose a letter be issued to the Civil Court Roorkee to help the
petitioner in effecting the service upon unserved respondents with
specific directions to the serving officer to affix the notice at the given
address if it could not be served in due course.

..2/-

:2:

Office is strictly directed to take care of appearance of all the
advocates who have filed their Vakalatnama and to disclose their
names in the cause list. Compliance report be submitted to the
undersigned within two weeks.

List the matter on 27.11.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar