

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10404/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2007 in SA No.43/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

GAJENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UPPER SHIKSHA NIDESHAK G. MANDAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 11/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay K. Jain ,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate-on-Record states that he is going to file  
Vakalatnama and counter affidavit for Respondent Nos.7 to 12 and  
wants some time for doing the same.

He may do so before 21st February, 2008.

..2/-

.2.

Petitioner has filed an affidavit regarding dasti service on  
10.12.2007. However, it is not disclosed in the filing memo that how  
much respondents are served and how much are yet to be served.

Petitioner has to verify the record and see that unserved  
respondents are served at the earliest. For the purpose, fresh dasti  
service is allowed.

List the matter on 21st February, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar