

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA NOS.4,5 & 6 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10404/2007

GAJENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UPPER SHIKSHA NIDESHAJ G. MANDAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.4 : (APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO WITHDRAW THE SLP)  
IA NO.5: (APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS  
IA NO.6: (APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

Date: 03/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari ,AdvMr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay K. Jain ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the statement made in the application seeking permission to withdraw the special leave petition, this special leave petition stands withdrawn. It is made clear that no opinion is expressed on the allegations made in the application.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master